

## Strategy and Finance Division Investor Relations & DCM

Reference number: IR-182/2020

20 July 2020

## **Extraordinary announcement**

## **Termination of Labour Contract of Deputy CEO**

OTP Bank Plc announces that on 20 July, 2020, the labour contract of Dr. Zsolt Barna, Deputy Chief Executive Officer had been terminated by mutual agreement.

Along with the termination of the labour contract with OTP Bank Plc, Dr. Zsolt Barna resigned from his positions held in different member companies of OTP Group.

As the labour contract of Mr. Zsolt Barna had been terminated, the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer has taken over the leading of the Group Governance and Operational Division within OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951

E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu

Internet: www.otpbank.hu